BhHX

LPLLSU@
SIS

BENTREANE
Forklift

Fie N RIENE
WHETEIRRGFRAR

SHANTUI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO.,LTD
THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA



ARZEAH X SF20D & H P15 & X X B F 4T T 455
il o

A it SO BT IR A, AN AT R, DUE BRRNELT, 3F
SEDRRY:Y

FOREWORD

In this Parts Book are listed parts of forklift in model SF20D as common
part and special.

Due to continuous research and improvement. Some parts may be changed

without notice. Please consult your SHANTUI distributor for items you may
require.



H K
CONTENTS

I
Fig No. Page
1. ol 25 A 42 28
REDUCTION AND MAIN FRAME
ﬁ@%ﬁf‘h& (1/2) eeeveenenneeeeenueuttieieitutieceieteteetesenatetcisnnetccccnacenes 101---
REDUCTION ASS’Y
{)E‘ZJE%%E‘EE (2/2) weeveesencnnctnnnunntiututtettitttitttittitittiititcitinnannonanns 102---

REDUCTION ASS’Y

DIFFERENTIAL

E%E"E‘Z ................................................................................. 104---

FRAME

COUNTER WEIGHT

2. AT E RS
TRACK SYSTEM
ORFNBF (1/2) weeeoveereoretensentnenuentettettettattettotonesneotentontontontntncnnns 2071
DRIVE AXLE
DRIVE AXLE
Ly T PP T P R P R PR PP P PP P LY PEPPPRTPRIPPYPRYLRPL 203---
DRIVE WHEEL
EEMIME (1/2) eeeeresvesnseettatanentenecsntintianntentastosnstoccsnesntssscsnsssscsnase)()fore
STEERING AXLE

FEIIME (2/2) weveeeereneneettneatiuietnintiitetiieitiaettieetenintetenastonaneneaennns 205¢+-
STEERING AXLE

BRI vvvvvovssnnssnrsnsnssnsenseanerserseerteettetteuteutestans s s sseas 206+
STREERING CYLINDER

i-lgzt I',’jj i/[,k .................................................................................... 207

STREERING WHEEL



3. 2 R4
CONTROL SYSTEM
FRAIFEYN RN, (1/2) eeveeeeeeeeeeneeeaentiitiitiititiitieetetteteateaeeiecneenecnenns 301

STEERING SYSTEM
%[ﬁl%ﬁ%é}kéﬁi (D)D) +eeeeeeneetnntieititiiitiiiiiieiitiiittiiietittiie ittt ettt aaeaas 302
STEERING SYSTEM

(20 ZE | B I B B oo+ oo v wevvevennesnenesaesanseeses sttt e e e e e tee e e s e e e 303---
STOPPING BAKING CONTROL ASS’Y

AT ZE BRI LR oo v vvveensreresmnnertmmmmiiiti e 304+
BRAKE CONTROL ASS’Y

I’f@%%ﬁ%%’b%ﬁk .............................................................................. 305
WORK EQUIPMENT CONTROL ASS’Y

4. 8
GUARD

HOOD ASS’Y

b. WL R4
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

/ﬁ}_‘TS/EM‘ﬂEC ....................................................................................... 501+
OIL TANK

I{/‘,;%’—“»E%EEZ (1/2) evesosenensnsesennueuteeenueuteeienueacecsenneacecsnonsasescnsncncees 502---
WORKING PIPELINE ASS’Y

I{’E%ﬁﬁﬁ)éﬁjz (D)D) evesensettetteteiteieiecienetietententettettttctittttttitettottincnnnns 503---
WORKING PIPELINE ASS’Y

1@%4193%1 ....................................................................................... 504---
TILT CYLINDER

T;EE}I‘/EEEI ....................................................................................... 505---
UPGRADE CYLINDER

[JHE TR ZR 000 sonvrevresvosersossonnsentastosettotcsnntestossssetsssssnnsestssnssnssssscnnsesss§()Gees
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM MAST

%rﬂ%ﬁ%%ﬁ)ﬁ ................................................................................. 507
STEERING HYDRAULIC ASS’Y



6. T/ERE
WORK EQUIPMENT
I“J gig ............................................................................................. 601---
MAST ASS’Y

FORK ASS’Y

7. ARG
ELECTRHlALSYSTENI

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

EE/;L/%?}E (2/5) .............................................................................. 702+
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
@%%g}i (3/5) ................................................................................. 703+
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EE/;L/%?}E (4/5) .............................................................................. 704+
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
%%%?}E@/L’;) .............................................................................. 705+

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

8. MR &
ATTCHMENT EQUIPMENT
DRIVE CANOPY
*ﬁﬁgﬁjﬁﬁ .................................................................................... 802---

MARKS AND PLATES






YR I o 1 22 0
REDUCTION AND MAIN FRAME



B101 K EESER (1/2)
FIG.101 REDUCTION ASS’Y




PR AS A (1/2)

REDUCTION ASS’Y
Fo5 K 5 % PR Ko
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 GB/T5783-2000- LY bolt 6
M10X30
2 GB/T 93-1987-10 S 4 ] washer, spring 18
3 YDS18.005 MK o5 bearing cover 1
4 YDS30.090 £y shim 6/4
5 75X3.1 GB1235-76 O JL% 18 O-ring 1
6 HDCS25.001 e case 1
7 TC50X70X12 MiE) seal ring 1
8 6210 TRVAER S 7K bearing 1
9 6207 TRVAER S 7K bearing 3
10 35X3.1GB1235-76 O BI% &) O-ring 2
11 HDCS25.006 LA i shaft 1
12 6209 RV R 7K bearing 1
13 HDCS25.009 R shim 3/4
14 DDS10.018 R shim 3/4
15 GB/T5782-2000- LY bolt 10
M10X105
16 HDCS25.008 RIS block 1
17 GB/T5783-2000-M10X16 | #242 bolt 2
18 HDCS25.002 Ffi i case 1
19 HDCS25.007 4R gasket 1
20 HDCS25.005 Liii shaft 1
21 HDCS25.004 R A e gear 1
22 HDCS25.003 g shaft 1
23 32207 [ 4V A 7 bearing 2
24 01010-51025 LY bolt 4
25 01602-21030 5L L ] washer, spring 4
26 01643-31032 Erlic] washer 4
27 422-15-02000 A seat 1
28 422-15-00001 15 e rubber cushion 1
29 422-15-00002 # gasket 1




B102 B EESER (2/2)
FIG.102 REDUCTION ASS’Y




TR (2/2)

REDUCTION ASS’Y

Fo5 K 5 % PR B
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

30 01011-52000 12 FE M20X100 bolt 1

31 01643-32060 1 20 washer 1

32 01580-12016 BERE M20 nut 1

33 01602-21648 Erlic] washer 7

34 01050-51690 LY bolt 1

35 01050-51635 Ly bolt 6




F103E EHES
FIG.103 DIFFERENTIAL




IR

DIFFERENTIAL

Fo5 K 5 % PR Ko

INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 YDS30.075 T 22 TR 5T case, differentail L.H 1
2 YDS30.072 i 7 R bearing seat 2
3 YDS30.089 LY bolt 4
4 YDS30.082 B plate 4
5 H24C3-52001 S iy iy gear, side 2
6 YDS30.080 wkehh (1) shaft 1

7 YDS30.079S Erlic] washer 1/3X
8 YDS30.081 Wi (1D shaft 2
9 YDS30.083 TRV planet gear 1
10 YDS30.074 2R AR case, differentailR.H 4
11 YDS30.073 i gear ring 1
12 YDS30.077 LY bolt 1
13 YDS30.088 B plate 16
14 YDS30.076 LY bolt 8
15 YDS30.078 BRI plate, lock 1
16 GB/T119.1-2000- | [E:44 pin 6
6h8X30 1

17 GB/T6176-2000- | W&HK} nut
M10X1.25-12 % 28
18 6213 RV ERh 7K bolt

19 GB/T276-1994 1EHE R P shim 2
YDS30.084 4




£ 104 /& IR BRR
FIG.104 FRAME




IR

FRAME

F o9 K 5 % PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY

1 422-30-01000 B frame 1

2 422-30-00003 JEstR CRD pedal, R 1

3 422-30-00002 JRIESAR (/2D pedal, L 1

4 422-30-00001 FER plate 2

5 01010-50820 R bolt 4

6 01643-30823 L washer 4

7 07044-12412 e e plug 1

8 07002-12434 0 JE el O-ring 1

9 411-30-00001 = collar 2

10 01643-31645 # washer 4

11 01010-51670 R bolt 4




F1058 EE
FIG.105 COUNTER WEIGHT




Ao E

COUNTER WEIGHT

Fo9 K 5 PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 422-33-00001 fiL = counter weight 1

9 422-33-00003 T ending 1

3 422-33-00002 R cover 1

4 01643-31232 g washer 2

5 01010-51225 R bolt 2

6 422-33-01000 i pin 1

7 01011-53010 LEYES bolt 3

8 01643-33080 A washer 3







TEARS
TRACK SYSTEM



DRIVE AXLE

FI1G.201

F201 8 WsHF (1/2)




IXSHHT (1/2)

DRIVE AXLE
Fo5 K = % R i
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
422-18-01000 WXy drive axle 1
1 Q9001 A% breath, air 1
2 CQT15.003 AR IE plug 1
3 20 JB/T982-1977 Mo washer 1
4 CQT25.801 Mrrehrh A scotcheon 1
5 CQT20.902 A il B Sl brake R.H 1
6 CQT20.901 e il B Sl brake L.H 1
7 CQT20.006 MiES g retainer, oil seal 2
8 (F)B100X 130X 12 e S E LI seal ring 2
GB/T 9877.1-1988
9 GB/T119.1-2000-10m6X20 R pin 1
10 GB/T 5786-2000- LY bolt 12
M12X 1.25X40
11 GB/T93-1987-12 Erilic] washer 12
12 CQT25.903 fe il shhr & cable L.H 1
13 CQT25.005 4R gasket 1
14 YDS30.104 JRIE plug 2
15 CQT25.904 A il B &R cable R.H 1
16 GB/T93-1987-14 Erlic] washer 16
17 GB/T5786-2000-M14X1.5X | 124 bolt 12
35-12.9 7%
18 CQT25.004 B2 bolt 4
19 CQT20.005 il 2 5% brake drum 2
20 30214GB/T297-1994 HhAK bearing 2
21 CQT20.004 L2o% = hub 2
22 32012GB/T297-1994 Hh7K bolt 2
23 CQT25.003 M E P oil seal seat 2
24 (F)B70X 100X 10 e S E I seal ring 2
GB/T 9877.1-1988
25 GB/T810-1988-M60X2 [ 45 R nut 4
26 GB/T6171-2000-M20X1.5 BE R} nut 12




DRIVE AXLE

FI1G.202

F202E  WshHF (2/2)




IXSHHT (2/2)

DRIVE AXLE
Fo5 K 5 PR B
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
27 CQT30.012 BRUE B] nut 12
28 CQT20.003 LY bolt 12
29 GB/T858-1988-60 g washer 2
30 CQT30.003 Sk packing 2
31 CQT25.002 e Hh shaft, drive 2
32 GB/T93-1987-12 g washer 24
33 GB/T5785-2000- Ly bolt 24
MI12X1.25X45-10.9 %
34 71.0X3.55G O JE% 18 O-ring 2

GB3452.1-1992




F203 8  Kzhid
FIG.203 DRIVE WHEEL




Xzhie

DRIVE WHEEL

Fo5 K 5 % i s
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY

1 422-18-02000 DX BN 4 rim 2

2 422-18-03000 3 f 7.00-12-12PR tire 2

3 422-18-00001 PR bolt 12

4 01643-31645 P washer 12

5 01580-11613 I2EE M16 nut 12




F204E EHEE (12)
FIG.204 STREERING AXLE




BEF (12)

STREERING AXLE

Fo5 =] % R i
INDEXNO. | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY

422-46-01000 | ¥ (At streering axle 1
1 AT3E4-30002 | & [a) A 5 ik axle ass” y 1
2 A73E4-32001 | J&EFF link 2
3 A73E4-50101 | % [m)3iiE streering cylinder 1
4 A21B4-32171 | Jabfs i support 2
5 A21B4-32181 | #1& bushing 2
6 A73E4-30301 | A5 55 [R5 B Ak right streering knuchle 1
7 7-198906 HES1h7K ¢ 32.1X ¢ 58X16  bearing 2
8 7-943/32 TRE 7K 943/32 bearing, needle 4
9 A73J4-32111 | B 5 £ 44 king pin, streering knuckle 2
10 Q701B90 25 20 X T W fitting 6
11 A73]4-32022 | EFFHH link 4
12 B6150-00016 | $4[& 16 snap ring 8
13 H24C4-32061 | 75K bearing 4
14 H24C4-12003 | #1%& spring 4
15 76301-07523 | % $fE B75X100X10  ring seal 2
16 Z-7509E 7K & 45X & 85X24.75  bearing 2
17 Z-7207E 7K & 35X ¢ 72X18.25 bearing 2
18 B4116-00030 | #ZE} M30 nut 2
19 B5310-00030 | ¥ 30 washer 2
20 B3012-6P355 | 44 6.3X55 pin 2
21 A21B4-32231 | ##t5 hub cover 2
22 A73J4-32151 | ¥ keek wheel hub 2
23 20314-30161 | K[H pin 2
24 B4233-00010 | 4ZHE M10X1.25 nut 2
25 B5310-00010 | #[& 10 washer 2
26 22214-30321 | Herm i streering knuckele shim 4
27 B5050-00014 | #[& 14 washer 4
28 A21B4-32251 | iff#E R shim 2
29 Q700B06 IERGEREY L fitting 4
30 B0230-12030 | ¥k M12X40 bolt 2




F2058  BEEH (22)
FIG.205 STREERING AXLE




BRI (2/2)

STREERING AXLE

Fo5 K 5 % i s

INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
31 B4323-00012 JEBE M12 nut 2
32 B3120-10030 A B10X30 pin 2
33 23654-32081 MiE) ring, seal 4
34 23654-32161 O & 1& O-ring 2
35 A21B4-32291 £y shim 4
36 A21B4-32301 £y shim 2
37 A73E4-30401 FEEEAFTER  left streering knuckle 1
38 B0230-14045 12k M14X35 bolt 1
39 A21B4-32281 R R shim 2
40 B0430-20080 12 H: M20X1.5X80 bolt 4
41 B5050-00020 1 20 washer 4




F2006E  HRIME
FIG.206 STREERING CYLINDER




% [ YR

STREERING CYLINDER

Fo5 K 5 % i s
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
A73E4-50101 M EL S streering cylinder ass” y 1
1 A73E4-51011 5 ZEAT S piston rod 1
2 A73E4-30501 T A4 cylinder 1
3 76053-60003 O JE il 60X3.55 O-ring 1
4 H24C4-52171 e retainer 1
5 72114-05030 X 7 5030 bearing 2
6 76003-07003 O JE I 70X3.1 O-ring 2
7 A21B4-32141 LTRSS bush 2
8 REF340213 U AY% ) p ring, seal 2
24328-52201
9 A21B4-32151 T 5 cap 2
10 A21B4-32161 £y shim 2
11 REF341310 By 2 el seal, dust 2
24329-45581
12 24328-52211 4 snap ring 2




F2078  HEi
FIG.207 STREERING WHEEL




Femge

STREERING WHEEL

Fo5 K 5 % PR s
INDEXNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 422-46-00001 N rim, inside 2

2 422-46-02000 A 18X7-8-14PR  tire 2

3 422-46-00002 VA rim, outside 2

4 23654-32041 RIEE bolt 16

5 23654-32051 Lite s b nut 16

6 411-46-00003 LY bolt 16

7 01580-11210 IEEE M12 nut 16

8 01643-31232 P washer 16







AR5
CONTROL SYSTEM



STEERING SYSTEM

FeEBAPLR (1/2)

301 B

F1G.301




ERBABR (1/2)

STEERIN G SYSTEM
o5 K 5 % R ¥ &=
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 422-76-01000 e A column 1
2 01010-51040 R bolt 4
3 01643-31032 L washer 8
4 411-76-03011 £ washer 1
5 411-76-03012 % ) shaft 1
6 411-76-03008 e boot 1
7 411-76-03007 HHFL AT band 1
8 418-76-02001 TRl link 1
9 01010-51045 HR R bolt 4
10 01640-21016 # washer 2
11 01050-51220 R bolt 4
12 01640-21223 # washer 4
13 01580-01008 BREE nut 4
14 01010-50635 R bolt 4
15 411-76-03015 "y washer 4
16 418-76-02002 E bushing 4
17 411-76-03013 BIRE rubber 4
18 411-76-03006 HR bolt 1
19 411-76-03005 BE spacer 1
20 411-76-03004 HETZ R EE nut 1
21 411-76-03400 T K lever 1
22 411-76-03003 "y washer 1
23 411-76-03002 R bolt 1
24 411-76-03500 Il joint 1
25 411-76-03016 R bolt 2
26 01602-20825 HJE] washer 1




5 302 PP EmR (2/2)
FIG. 302 STEERING SYSTEM




By am (2/2)

STEERIN G SYSTEM
o5 K 5 % PR ¥ &=
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
27 01010-50835 R bolt 1
28 411-76-03100 77 )4 5k handle shaft ass’y 1
29 422-76-05000 LA steering bracket 1
30 411-50-00005 i bubber 4
31 422-76-02000 Hras S5ER redirector 1
32 411-50-00006 ot spacer 4
33 418-76-02300 i seal,oil 1
34 04065-03815 P snap,ring 1
35 GBT276-6904Z 7K bearing 2
36 04064-02012 4Pl snap,ring 3
37 411-76-03010 EREE flange 1




%303 & {25 BhER B R
FIG.303 STOPPING BAKING CONTROL ASS’Y




2 SRS AR

STOPPING BAKING CONTROL ASS’Y

-
i Clom s 4K Y %

- PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q" TY REMARK

1 422-27-01000 | #EAEFHE handle 1

2 04205-10835 i Bl pin 1

3 411-27-03000 | PRA7He stopper 1

4 01643-31032 P washer 2

5 01010-51040 e blot 2

6 04205-10845 i Bl pin 1

7 422-27-02000 | 48 bracket 1

8 04205-10840 i Bl pin 1

9 411-27-00001 | FEZ 42 bracket 1

10 | 01010-51045 e bolt 1

11 | 411-27-05000 | SC3¥Hx support 2

12 | 411-27-00002 | & pipe 1

13 | 01580-01008 [ nut 1

14 01641-20812 P washer 3

15 | 04050-12012 FF 148 cotter pin 3

16 | 411-27-02000 | FitR link 1

17 | 08035-11014 2 wire clip 1




B304 ATERIBIERILR
FIG304 BRAKE CONTROL ASS’Y




L5851
BRAKE CONTROL ASS’Y

Fo5 K 5 g K B
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 422-77-04000 B In SR braket 1
2 422-77-05000 Liii shaft 1
3 01050-51035 PR bolt 1
4 01583-51006 PR R} nut 1
5 422-77-00002 G spring 1
6 01010-51030 PR bolt 2
7 01580-01008 PR R} nut 2
8 422-77-00003 AT rod 1
9 422-77-03000 il Bl B AR brake pedal 1
10 07281-00167 Wk 47 clip 2
11 07286-01050 B hose 1
12 411-77-00001 AR head cover 1
13 422-77-06000 gt tank,reserve 1
14 01643-51032 EnlE] washer 2
15 411-77-00002 s rubber 1
16 04205-10830 L pin 1
17 01643-50823 En Y] washer 1
18 04050-02015 FE4H washer 1
19 01010-50816 PR bolt 1
20 01580-00806 LSS nut 1
21 411-77-06000 HEIpsE master cylinder 1
22 422-77-01000 A il By hose 1
23 422-77-02000 e i Bl i hose 1
24 01641-20812 # washer 1
25 01010-51225 PR bolt 4
26 01643-51232 EnYE] washer 4
27 422-77-00001 (EP3 clip 1
28 01016-50616 PR bolt 1
29 01641-20608 . washer 2
30 01580-00605 BE R} nut 1
31 422-77-00004 IR clevis 1
32 09350-02530 LRSS bushing 2




FI305H - THEBEEHYER
FIG.305 WORK EQUIPMENT CONTROL ASS’Y




TAEREHRYP LR
WORK EQUIPMENT CONTROL ASS’Y

Fo5 K 5 g K B
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 411-86-02000 Tt B FHi knob, lift 1
2 411-86-01000 FHREAT lever, lift 1
3 422-86-00002 PR braket 1
4 411-86-05000 Hh shaft 1
5 01010-50820 AR bolt 4
6 01580-10806 BE R} nut 6
7 01643-30823 k2 washer 4
8 422-86-01000 R lever, tilt 1
9 422-86-00004 L pin 4
10 04050-11208 PAREE:: pin 4
11 01643-30623 EnlE] washer 1
12 422-86-00003 EAT link 2
13 422-86-00001 AT link 2
14 16Y-05-00005 TR AL nut 2
15 411-86-04000 AR knob, tilt 1
16 07020-00613 AR fitting 2
17 01508-40805 WERE (f) nut,L 2
18 09350-01620 LTRSS bushing 2
19 09350-01615 LTRSS bushing 2
20 01010-50610 AR bolt 1







A

GUARD

LW |



F4a01H  HLEER
HOOD ASS’Y

F1G.401




PLE B
HOOD ASS’Y

o5 K 5 % PR ¥ &=
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 422-50-01000 PETH cabinet 1
2 01023-30612 HRET screw 10
3 01643-30623 HIg washer 10
4 422-50-00002 VEEiaki plate 1
5 01010-51020 R bolt 11
6 01643-31032 H]g washer 11
7 422-50-05000 JER plate 1
8 422-50-11000 Bk ending 1
9 422-50-00005 R cover 1
10 411-50-00003 WRET screw 2
11 422-50-00001 TEAR plate 1
12 422-50-10000 % ending 1
13 422-50-08000 FE K ending 2
14 422-53-A0000 T KL operator’ s seat 1
15 411-55-00008 THS& box 1
16 422-50-06000 FR plate 1




Fa4a02H  HLEER
HOOD ASS’Y

F1G.402




PLE B
HOOD ASS’Y

F o9 K 5 % PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
17 01010-51230 R AR bolt
18 01643-31232 P washer 4
19 422-50-07000 R plate 1
20 422-50-02000 i HAR floor board 1
21 422-50-03000 J& HuAR floor board 1
22 422-50-00003 i gasket 1




FA43E  HEEK
FIG.403 HOOD ASS’ Y




PLE B
HOOD ASS’Y

F o9 K 5 % PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY

23 422-50-04000 IR cover 1

24 422-50-00004 4 plate 1

25 01641-20812 P washer 2

26 01010-50812 R AR bolt 2

27 422-50-12000 BT handrail 1

28 01580-10806 BREE nut 2

29 01643-30823 P washer 2

30 422-50-13000 R shock absorber 2

31 04205-01048 B %h pin 2

32 01641-21016 P washer 2

33 04050-03018 VAR SESE pin 2







BERS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



%501 & WREmAE
FIG. 501 0IL TANK




B AE

OIL TANK

T = % R B OB

Tndex No. Part No. Description Q ty
1 01643-30823 g washer 24
2 01010-50825 W2 bolt 24
3 422-62-10200 TR dipstick 1
4 07030-00252 WA % breather 2
5 422-62-10100 MM cover palte 1
6 422-62-00007 ey cover gasket 1
7 422-62-09100 AL cover palte 1
8 422-62-00006 i AR cover gasket 1
9 411-60-02000 B 28 strainer 1
10 422-62-10001 W JH e 28 strainer 1




502K @ TEEBRER (12)
FIG.502 WORKING PIPELINE ASS’Y

ERbmn
IR



THEEBRE/KR (1/2)

WORKING PIPELINE ASS’Y
s las 5 % P B OB
Tndex No. Part No. Description Q’ ty
1 422-62-11000 k=g pipe 1
2 422-62-00008 Bk joint 1
3 GB3452. 1-26501800 | 0 JE 0-ring 1
4 422-62-01000 E pump 1
5 01643-51032 T washer 2
6 01252-71030 2 A4 bolt 2
7 422-62-02000 Bk joint 1
8 GB3452. 1-26502000 | 0 JE P 0-ring 1
9 422-62-06000 1] valae 1
10 01643-31032 P washer 4
11 01010-51035 W2 Fe bolt 4
12 GB3452. 1-26501800 | 0 JE & 0-ring 1
13 422-62-00008 Bk joint 1
14 411-62-00012 0 JE 0-ring 2
15 GB3452. 1-26501600 | 0 JE 0-ring 1
16 411-62-00008 Bk joint 2
17 07235-10422 Bk joint 2
18 07281-00489 e $i clamp 2
19 422-62-00002 e hose 1




H;S503 K TAEERRERR (212)
FIG.503 WORKING PIPELINE ASS’Y




THEEBRER (2/2)

WORKING PIPELINE ASS’Y

s las 5 % i B OB

Tndex No. Part No. Description Q’ ty
1 01643-31032 2 washer 2
2 01010-51025 W2 bolt 2
3 422-62-03000 B b shaft 2
4 07002-11423 0 JE 0-ring 4
5 07235-10210 3k joint 4
6 07121-00204 R hose 2
7 422-62-08000 k=g pipe 1
8 01010-50825 W2 bolt 2
9 01643-30823 2 b washer 2
10 07121-00203 W hose 2
11 422-62-07000 WigbmE. (%) cylinder (L) 1
12 422-62-04000 WigbmE. () cylinder (R) 1




%504 B fE ki T
FIG.504 TILT CYLINDER




{3 L

TILT CYLINDER
5 las i51 % i B OB
Tndex No. Part No. Description Q’ ty
1 07020-00613 THAR 0il cup 1
2 422-62-04001 sk head shaft 1
3 01580-11210 BEL) nut 1
4 01643-31232 2 b washer 1
5 01010-51265 2 A4 bolt 1
6 422-62-04004 ¥ shaft 1
7 04065-04718 Elic ring, snap 2
8 GB9163-90GE30ES—2RS | A0y Fi 47K  bushing 1
9 422-62-04006 Bi5 44> el seal, dust 1
10 422-62-04007 KY P& KY ring 1
11 422-62-04008 W & stepseal 1
12 422-62-04002 sk head cylinder 1
13 07177-03012 g bushing 1
14 07000-12070 0 JE 0-ring 1
15 07000-12065 0 Bl 0-ring 1
16 422-62-04009 SHE bushing guard 2
17 422-62-04003 % piston 1
18 422-62-04005 2R} nut 1
19 07000-12022 0 1l O-ring 1
20 422-62-04010 paEagicl ring seal 1
21 01322-40620 BRET bolt 1
22 07143-10303 & bushing 1
23 07145-00030 By 2k seal, dust 2
24 422-62-04100 (£7) HIf4 (&)  cylinder body (R) 1
24 422-62-07100 (/) HIf4 (/£)  cylinder body (L) 1




FS05E  RIAMWEL

FIG.505

UPGRADE CYLINDER




FEFH L

UPGRADE CYLINDER

5 5 %k B &

Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 422-62-14005 T FEAT Rod 1
2 422-62-14001 BTN Seal ring 1
i 422-62-14002 Ky KY ring 1
s 422-62-14004 RS Sheath 1
6 422-62-14003 Bk Cylinder head 1
7 411-62-01007 T Plug 2
8 01320-40812 v L) Screw 2
o 07000-12060 0 0-ring 1
1 422-62-14100 LA () Cylinder (R) 1
12 422-62-15100 KA () Cylinder (L) 1
13 422-62-14007 el Retaining ring |1
14 422-62-14006 EIE Piston 1
}2 422-62-14009 SEBHE  Ring 2
17 422-62-14008 IR Ring 1
18 04022-10030 B A 4 Pin 1




5 506 /& I TREBRRS
FIG.506  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM MAST




ITRER RS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM MAST

5 las 5 % PR B B

Tndex No. Part No. Description Q’ ty
1 422-62-00005 | 4 hose 2
2 07281-00617 | MEd clip 6
3 411-62-00005 | 3 band 4
4 411-62-00004 | $23k joint 1
5 08034-20834 | 4 clip 4
6 422-62-00003 | 4 hose 1
7 07121-00405 | #4& hose 1
8 422-62-13000 | R i3 [& flow regulator 1
9 07303-01825 | “&f#p  washer 1
10 422-62-12000 | =3k three way 1
11 422-62-00004 | 4 hose 1
12 411-62-10000 | Lk IE valve, check 1
13 411-62-15000 | 223k joint 1
14 07002-12034 | 0 JE[&l 0-ring 2
15 422-62-14000 | 5 FMEL CH) cylinder body (R) 1
16 422-62-15000 | Z8FFHEL (£ cylinder body (L) 1




5078 BHRERER
FIG.507 STEERING HYDRAULIC ASS’Y




PR B B S R
STEERING HYDRAULIC ASS’Y

75 K 5 B s
INDEX PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
NO
1 411-76-00001 Pk Joint 2
2 411-76-00003 O JEH O-Ring 2
3 07108-30318 /€3 Hose 2
4 07108-30419 /€3 Hose 1
5 07235-50422 Pk Joint 2
6 07108-30410 /€3 Hose 1
7 411-62-00012 O JEH O-Ring 2
8 422-76-04000 Pk Joint 1
9 422-76-00001 Pk Joint 1
10 07281-00197 Wk 47 Hoop 2
11 07260-01490 L¢G4 Hose 1
12 422-76-03000 Pk Joint 1
13 422-76-00002 O JEH O-Ring 3







TIERE

WORK EQUIPMENT



Foe01E I
FIG.601 MAST




NES

MAST
Fo5 K 5 % K &
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 411-30-00001 L Cap 2
2 411-80-00007 LiiE Sy Bushing 2
3 01050-51665 R Bolt 4
4 01643-31645 H[E] Washer 4
5 07020-01021 AR Fitting 1
6 422-80-03000 B %h Pin 2
7 01012-51045 WRET Bolt 2
8 01643-31032 HJE] Washer 2
9 422-80-05100 IINES Out mast 1
10 422-80-06100 SIRES Inner mast 1
11 411-80-05300 7% Shaft 2
12 411-80-05003 05 Shim 4
13 411-80-05002 By Shim 2
14 01010-51240 R Bolt 4
15 01643-31232 P Washer 4
16 411-80-06100 BEfeHhzK  Shaft 2
17 04064-04018 EE Snap ring 2
18 411-80-06300 i Roller 2
19 411-80-05004 £ Shim 2
20 01212-51045 WRET Screw 6
21 04064-05520 P Snap ring 2
22 01580-01008 BREE Nut 6
23 411-80-00004 B Py Shaft 2




%602 & mX R
FIG.602 LIFT BRACKE




X AR

LIFT BRACKET

Fo5 K 5 % K =
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 01010-51640 R Bolt 4

2 01643-31645 # Washer 4

3 01582-11210 R R Nut 1

4 422-80-02000 EENE S Backrest 1

5 04064-02512 4Pl Snap ring 4

6 422-80-07100 THSL A Lift bracket 1

7 411-80-06300 Wi Roller 6

8 01643-31645 # Washer 4

9 04064-05520 E& i Snap ring 6

10 411-80-07200 & Roller 4

11 01010-51640 HR Bolt 4

12 411-80-07003 M7 %4 Shaft 2

13 411-80-07002 95 Shim 2

14 411-80-07001 95 Shim 2

15 01050-51240 R Bolt 1




2% 603 & 8-y
FIG.603 FORK ASS’Y

;
41
i
™
1 3
h o




3 85Y57

FORK ASS’Y
Fo5 K 5 % K =
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 422-80-01100 i Fork 2
2 04025-00320 [ 4 Positioning pin 1
3 422-80-01002 G Spring 1
4 422-80-01001 =T Handle 1







HS RS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM



F701 K HERRS(1/5)
FIG.701 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

9 €T

6'8'L

ann

€l

([}

9 Sl

6L '8 'Ll

82°LL9T STHMTELITILIN



HL28 R 50(1/5)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
e 5 E2 5
Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 D1711-09700 | i\ 1
2 01010-50814 HR 1
3 01643-30823 H[E] 3
4 D1870-00000 | W\ JE 3 4% 1
5 01220-70512 BRET 2
6 01641-20508 e 2
7 D2590-00400 | TREFF & 1
8 01220-70435 WRET 2
9 01642-20405 H[E] 2
10 D4200-00000 | 4l&f 1
11 422-07-00002 | HrREZA 1
12 422-07-00003 | ATEEIA 1
13 422-07-01000 | Z8H 1
14 422-07-06000 | 477EHLHL 1
15 D4010-70000 | & it 1
16 D1594-00000 | ZEIFK 1
17 D1720-09700 | {8 ZFd&nd 2% 1
18 01010-50618 B 1
19 01643-30623 HJE] 1
20 422-07-02000 | $ETFEHL 1
21 422-07-00004 | #X 1
22 01010-51040 HR 4
23 01643-31032 HJE] 8
24 01580-11008 R RE 4
25 422-07-04000 | 1242 4
26 422-07-03000 | H¥E RS 1
27 01010-50820 LY 4
28 01643-30823 H[E] 4




HT02 B HBRARZRQS)
FIG.702 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

K

[, .

|
: e
c—in

&

D
P

> ]
[ ® )
[ ® )
[ o]
[ o)

T3 L /4] / €L "L sl "9l

> ]
PR

== Tm
J

S VA

L9



A R 5(2/5)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

e 5 E S e

Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 422-07-07000 | MIE S 1
2 01010-50820 AL 1
3 01643-30823 H[E] 1
4 01580-10806 R} 1
5 D1560-00010 | ¥ A1XT % 1
6 D1522-00000 | 4T FF3% 1
7 D1500-00010 | BHRLIFK 1
8 08034-20519 it 5
9 01010-51016 AL 2
10 01643-31032 HJE] 2
11 D1593-00010 | M 44T FF % 1
12 D4560-00000 | J5 A FF & 1
13 D1510-00600 | FAIMEIW\TF ¢ 1
14 01220-70420 WRET 3
15 01642-20405 H[E] 3
16 01580-10403 R} 3




FT703 K WA RGBS
FIG.703 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

114l

12141




HA RS (3/5)

BATTERY AND MOUNTING

FFg () % W B

Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 01220-70435 | #24T 4
2 01642-20405 | #[& 4
3 01580-10403 | W&k} 4
4 422-07-05000 | [ FF& 1
5 01220-70616 | #24T 4
6 01641-20608 | 4[4 4
7 422-07-00005 | [ ZABET 2
8 411-07-00005 | [ ZhBET 1
9 411-07-00006 | #[& 1
10 411-07-00007 | # e kE: 1
11 411-07-00008 | #24T 2
12 411-07-00009 | HAFFK 2




B 704 B R ARLGES)
FIG.704 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM




HA RS (4/5)

BATTERY AND MOUNTING
FFg () PR B
Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 08037-03620 | ¥F%E 1
2 422-07-08000 | FHL 547 A 1
3 01220-70540 | #24T 2
4 01642-20506 | #[E 2
5 422-07-09000 | FHLJF 47 AR 1
6 D1700-10000 | [AJE4k 2% 1
7 01220-70512 | #84T 1
8 01641-20508 | 4[4 1
9 D1763-00500 | fRE:£2 & 1
10 01220-70512 | #84T 2
11 01641-20508 | #[& 2
12 D4070-01200 | DC-DC ¥k a% 1
13 01220-70512 | #84T 4
14 01641-20508 | #[& 4
15 D2773-01000 | F=UJEWras 4
16 D2773-02000 | F=UJE W AS 1
17 422-07-10000 | FEHEAL 1




HT705 B HBARARLGGS/S)
FIG.705 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM




A RS(5/5)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

FFg () % W B

Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 D1401-05000 | TARJT 2
2 D1450-03000 | H&T 2
3 422-55-03100 | ZEHTAT£RR 1
4 422-55-03200 | A ATAT LR 1
5 422-55-03300 | 2 JEAT LR 1
6 422-55-03400 | £iJE TR 1
7 01580-10504 e R 4
8 01641-20508 I JE] 8
9 D1451-05000 | AT 2







RS E

ATTCHMENT EQUIPMENT



=
DRIVE CANOPY

#8801 &

FI1G.801




3

DRIVE CANOPY
F o9 K = % R ¥ &=
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 422-55--01000 G iHES body shell 1
2 411-55-02000 JE B rearview mirror 2
3 411-55-00002 B lamp bracket 2
4 01643-30823 HJE] washer 22
5 01010-50820 AR bolt 14
6 01010-50814 HR R bolt 8
7 411-55-09000 & cover 2
8 422-55-04000 JT%8 (4 lamp bracket (R.H) 1
9 01580-11210 BREE nut 4
10 01643-31232 HJE] washer 4
11 422-55-00001 R bolt 4
12 411-55-00001 T handrail 1
13 411-55-00011 R plate 1
14 411-56-09000 JE B rearview mirror 1
15 422-55-05000 JT4% (/) lamp bracket (L.H) 1
16 422-55-02000 T3 cross beam 1
17 01643-31032 P washer 4
18 01010-51025 HR bolt 4
19 01010-51435 R bolt 4
20 01643-31445 P washer 4
21 411-56-00005 R plate 2




5 802 & o A L
FIG. 802 MARKS AND PLATES




A




& 3E

M WEN

%

(i (



R A B

MARKS AND PLATES
Fo9 K 5 % PR ¥ &=
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 09960-01001 N plate 2
2 09690-10500 N plate 2
3 411-90-00001 Frpi plate 1
4 422-90-00001 N plate 1
5 411-90-00003 N plate 1
6 422-90-00002 Frpi plate 1
7 411-90-00006 N plate 1
8 411-90-00013 N plate 1
9 422-90-00006 Frpi plate 1
10 422-90-00007 A plate 1
11 04418-03060 PRIENET rivet 4
12 422-90-00005 Frpi plate 1
13 422-90-00004 N plate 1
14 422-90-00003 N plate 1
15 411-90-00008 Frpi plate 1
16 09669-00003 A plate 1
17 411-90-00010 N plate 1
18 09690-00560 Frpi plate 1
19 411-90-00015 N plate 1
20 411-90-00014 N plate 1




	FOREWORD
	REDUCTION AND MAIN FRAME
	减速器总成（1/2）……………………………………………………………101…   
	减速器总成（2/2）……………………………………………………………102…   
	  CONTROL SYSTEM
	4.护罩
	GUARD
	  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
	REDUCTION AND MAIN FRAME
	TRACK SYSTEM
	CONTROL SYSTEM
	GUARD
	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
	WORK EQUIPMENT
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	第701图   电器系统(1/5)
	FIG.701   ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	电器系统(1/5)
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	第702图   电气系统(2/5)
	FIG.702   ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	电气系统(2/5)
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	第703图   电气系统(3/5)
	FIG.703   ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	电气系统（3/5）
	BATTERY AND MOUNTING
	第704图   电气系统(4/5)
	FIG.704   ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	电气系统（4/5）
	BATTERY AND MOUNTING
	第705图   电气系统(5/5)
	FIG.705  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	电气系统(5/5)
	 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	ATTCHMENT EQUIPMENT

